

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.7037 OF 2019

Neeraj @ Niraj Sharma Petitioner

versus

The Municipal Corporation for Greater
Mumbai & Ors. Respondents

.....

- Mr. R. M. Haridas i/b. Prasad Kulkarni, Advocate for Petitioner.
- Mr. Santosh Parad, Advocate for Respondent
No.1/Corporation.
- Mr. Manoj Kumar Upadhyay a/w Sumandevi Yadav, Advocate
for Respondent Nos.3 and 4.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.
DATE : 21st APRIL 2023**

P.C. :

In this Petition, Rule is already granted. Therefore, list
this Petition for final hearing in due course.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)