

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7037 OF 2019

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2025.03.21
10:18:54 +0530

Neeraj @ Niraj Sharma

...Petitioner

vs.

The Municipal Corporation for Greater
Mumbai and Others

...Respondents

Mr. Nakul Shukla i/b. Mr. Prasad Kulkarni, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Sumandevi Yadav a/w. Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay i/b. Mr. Manoj
Upadhyay, for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

Mr. R.Y. Sirsikar, for the BMC.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : MARCH 20, 2025

P.C:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. Matter be listed for hearing and final disposal on 5th May,
2025.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)