

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7037 OF 2019**

Mr. Neeraj @ Niraj Sharma ... Petitioner

vs.

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai ... Respondents
through P/N. Ward office and Ors

None for the Petitioner.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 17th JUNE 2025

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken up on production board.
2. None appears when the petition was called out.
3. Hence, no orders.
4. To be listed on its due date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)