

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7037 OF 2019

Mr. Neeraj @ Niraj Sharma ...PETITIONER

V/S

The Municipal Corp. For Greater Mumbai Thru.RESPONDENT  
P/n Ward Office And Ors

Mr. Nakul V. Shukla h/f Mr. Prasad Kulkarni for Petitioner.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Upadhyay a/w Ms. Sumandevi Yadav for  
Respondent No. 3 & 4.

Mr. R.Y. Sirsikar for Respondent No. 1.- BMC.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J**

**DATE : 10th July, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**