

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7037 OF 2019**

Mr. Neeraj @ Niraj Sharma ... Petitioner

Vs.

The Municipal Corporation of ... Respondents

Greater Mumbai through P/N

Ward Office and Others

Mr. V. H. Narvekar for the Petitioner.

Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 18th FEBRUARY 2026

ORDER :

1. Mentioned out of turn by the learned counsel for respondent nos. 3 and 4. He submits that the issue involved in the petition is settled by this court in Writ Petition No. 6933 of 2022. By order dated 20th March 2025 the matter was directed to be listed for final disposal.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time.

3. List the petition for final hearing on 5th March 2026. To be listed under the caption of "Final Hearing" on the daily board.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]